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Notice
Date: 2" January, 2024

All the IQAC committee members are hereby informed that there is a meeting scheduled with
the Principal on 3™ January, 2024 in IQAC room at 11.30 a.m. regarding the organizing of an

FDP for teachers on autonomy process for the college.

Agenda:

l. Deciding the speaker for th FDP
Deciding date, time and venue of the session.

Duty Allocation of staff

S N

Any other points with the permission of the chair.

XJ—;&J‘\L
——/’/ =
Asst. Prof. Sindhu Ramani Dr. B.K. Deshpande

IQAC- Coordinator Chairperson & I/c Principal
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AIROLI

Date: 3™ January, 2024
Minutes of Meeting:

Members present in the meeting

1. Dr. B.R.Deshpande- I/C Principal- Chairperson- Head of the Institution @/
2. Asst. Prof. Sindhu Ramani - IQAC Coordinator &7 Al.é—
3. Asst. Prof. Ashutosh Sharma - i e
4. Asst. Prof. Navaj Mulani - V@/
5. Asst. Prof. Dr. Manojkumar Gupta -

6. Asst. Prof. Dr. Sanjivani Nalkar - ’g

7. Asst. Prof. Riyu Haldankar - e

8. Asst. Prof. Sharayu Kadam @—‘)/

9. Asst. Prof. Swati Choudhari Yz

10. Asst. Prof. Sagar Shinde - ﬁ/

11. Asst. Prof. Dr. Sunitha Joshi - :

12. Asst. Prof. Manohar Dhotre - @‘7%:’/

13. Asst. Prof, Dr. Prajakta Kadu — Q:J::v

The IQAC committee meeting was held on 3rd January, 2024 at 11.30 a.m.in the IQAC room.
The meeting was presided over by Chairperson & I/c Principal Dr. B.R. Deshpande,

I. Reading the minutes of the previous meeting by IQAC coordinator.

2. It was decided to conduct an FDP-‘Journey to Autonomous Status’ for the management
and staff,

3. It was decided Dr. D.S. Narkhade, Coordinator, Autonomy Monitoring Committee, CKT
College, Panvel to be invited for the FDP.

4. It was further decided to conduct the FDP in the seminar hall on L January 2024,

5. Duties and Responsibilities were decided as per following;




IQAC Members Duty Allocations

Asst. Prof. Dr. Sanjivani Nalkar & Seminar Hall, Laptop, Photography

Asst. Prof. Sharayu Kadam

Asst. Prof. Swati Choudhari & Asst. Felicitation and Stage arrangement,

Prof. Manohar Dhotre shawl and memento for chief guest and
management

Asst. Prof. Manohar Feedback form

Asst. Prof. Sharayu Kadam Feedback Analysis

Asst. Prof. Dr. Sunitha Joshi Session’s Certificate

Asst. Prof. Ashutosh Sharma Notice & Minutes

Asst. Prof. Sindhu Ramani Welcoming & Overall Report

Asst. Prof. Dr. Prajakta Kadu Introduction of guest

Asst. Prof. Sagar Shinde Vote of thanks

The meeting ended at 12.30 p.m. with the vote of thanks.

L dle

Asst. Prof. Sindhu Ramani Dr. B.R. Deshpande
IQAC- Coordinator Chairperson & I/c Principal

JNAN VIKAS MANDAL’S MEHTA DEGREE COLLEGE

NAAC RE-ACCREDITED ‘A+' GRADE (CGPA 3.31) (3 Cycle)
Plot No. 9,Sector-19,Airoll Navi Mumbai

Internal Quality Assurance Cell [IQAC]

Welcomes the Management & Staff to the

3 Seminar on ' Journey to Autonomous Status’ I

Date: 11*h January 2024
Time : 10.30 a.m.
Resource Person - Venue: Seminar Hall
Dr. D.S.Narkhede
Head of the Department, Geography !
Co-ardinator, Autonomy Monitoring Committee |
Changu Kana Thakur College, New Panvel IQAC Coordinator

I/c Principal
. Asst, Prof. Sindhu Ramani

Dr. B.R.Deshpande
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FDP- Journey to Autonomous Status- Participants List

|
Name of Faculty/Staff Email
Mr. Pintoo Jaiswar pintoo.jaiswar@jnanvikasmandal.com
Ms. Shakuntala Kulkarni kulkarni.shakuntala@gmail.com
Ashutosh Ramgopal Sharma sharma.ashu2410@gmail.com
Mr.Ketan Gawli Ketangawli23@gmail.com
Ulfat Shaikh ulfat.sayyed@jnanvikasmandal.com
Ashutosh Ramgopal Sharma sharma.ashu2410@gmail.com
Aparna surve aparnassurve@gmail.com
Bhagyashree Amar Kulkarni bhagyashree. karnekar@jnanvikasmandal.com
Dr. Savita Kumari | savita.kumari@jnanvikasmandal.com
Asst. Prof. Seema Sharad
Chaudhary seema.chaudhary@jnanvikasmandal.com
Manoj Kumar Gupta manojlpg7@gmail.com
Sagar Ashok Shinde sagar18shinde@gmail.com
Manohar Dhotre mannudhotre19@gmail.com
Asst.Prof. Kavita Manoj Kavita.manoj@jnanvikasmandal.com
Dr. Rashmi Chetan Lengade raslen7 @gmail.com
Dr. Harshada Niju harshada.niju@jnanvikasmandal.com
Asst prof Shubhangi M Deotale shubhangi.deotale@jnanvikasmandal.com
Mrs. Ujwala Pawar ujwala.pawar@jnanvikasmandal.com
Asst.Prof.Swati Lalit Choudhari swativekhande@gmail.com
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Dr. Sanjivani Nalkar

sanjivani.nalkar@jnanvikasmandal.com

Dr. Prajakta Kadu

pnkadu03@gmail.com

Vinaya Mangnale

Vinayadeshmukh4@gmail.com

Asst.Prof Prema bardhan

prema.bardhan@)jnanvikasmandal.com

Onkar Mone

onkarmone@gmail.com

savita.kumari@jnanvikasmandal.com

25 | Dr. KISHOR CHAUHAN kchauhan2498@gmail.com
26 | Sandhya Suraj Patil sandhyapatil.spnew@gmail.com
27 | Mrs. Rajshree Nilesh Pisal rajashree.karnekar@jnanvikasmandal.com
28 | N K Patil nkpatil5050@gmail.com
29 | Sindhu Ramani sindhu.ramani@jnanvikasmandal.com ;I
30 [ Supriya Prasad Gaikwad supriyagaikwad1980@gmail.com
31 | Mrs.Swati Deshpande dswati1102@gmail.com
|32 | Dr. Sunitha Joshi Sunitha joshi@jnanvikasmandal.com
33 | Dr. Sunitha Joshi Sunitha joshi@jnanvikasmandal.com i
34 | Dr. Prajakta Kadu prajakta.kadu@jnanvikasmandal.com
35 | Dr. KISHOR CHAUHAN kchauhan2498@gmail.com
36 | Seema chaudhary seema.chaudhary@jnanvikasmandal.com
37 | Sagar Ashok Shinde sagar.shinde@jnanvikasmandal.com
38 | Sanjay Gupta sanjay.gupta@jnanvikasmandal.com
39 | Asst. Prof. Pintoo Jaiswar pintoo jaiswar@jnanvikasmandal.com
40 | Mrs, Sarita Sarang sarita.sarang@jnanvikasmandal.com
41 | Dr. Sanjivani Nalkar sanjivani.nalkar@inanvikasmandal.com
42 | Dr. Savita Kumari
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Mrs. Vinita Patil patil.vineeta.80@gmail.com

Mitali Milind Kadam Jvmjuniorairoli@gmail.com

Dr. Manoj Kumar Gupta manojlpg7@gmail.com

46 | Rakhee P, Punyarthi rakheepunyarthi19?8@gmail.com 1
47 | Mrs. Janhavi Kshirsagar janhavi.kshirsagar@jnanvikasmandal.com
48

Pushpa Arun Upadhye pushpaupadhye@jnanvikasmandal.com

49 | Mrs. Rajshree Nilesh Pisal rajashree.karnekar@jnanvikasmandal.com

50 | Ujwala Pawar

ujwala.pawar@)jnanvikasmandal.com

51 | Dr.Shweta Rathore Shweta.rathore@jnanvikasmandal.com

52 | Prof. Dr. Leena Sarkar leenahem@gmail.com

53 | Harshita H Salelkar jvm.fybalfees2021@gmail.com

54 l Saiprasad satyawan bandkar sai.bandkar@gmail.com

FEEDBACK ANALYSIS
FACULTY DEVLOPMENT PROGRAM-‘Journey to Autonomous Status’

Name of Department
54 responses

@ Commerce

@ Science

@ Banking and Insurance
@ Mass Media

® Management Studies
@ Information Technology
@ Computer Sclence

@ Accounting and Finance
@ Non-Teaching Staff




How informative did you find the FDP?

54 responses

How clear the ideas and concepts were presented?
54 responses

Please rate the speaker's presentation skills
54 responses

@ Extremely informalive
@ moderate informative
@ less informative

@ not very informative

@ Extremely clear
@ moderate clear
& less clear

@ not very clear

@ Excellent
@ Good

© Fair

® Poor




Overall how satisfied were you with this FDP?
54 responses

® Very satisfied

® satisfied

@ relther satified nor dissalifled
@ dissalified

Report of FDP —*Journey to Autonomous Status’ conducted by IQAC on 11" Jan 2024

On January 11, 2024, the Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) organized an FDP titled
Journey to Autonomy' aimed at enlightening the college's management and staff about the
processes involved in achieving autonomy. The FDP held at 10:30 a.m., featured Dr. Deepak S.
Narkhede, Head of the Department of Geography and Coordinator of the Autonomy Monitoring
Committee at C.K.T College, Panvel, as the resource person. The FDP was attended by Shri.
V.N.Hegde- hon’ble President, JVM &Chairman College Governing Council; Shri.
K.H.Deshpande- hon’ble executive President, JVM; Managing Committee members- Shri. Satish
Khilari, former General Secretary Shri. V.K. Hunnur along with the teaching faculty members.

Dr. Narkhede commenced the session by providing an insightful overview of the autonomy
journey, elaborating on the framework, criteria, and guidelines set forth by regulatory bodies. He
emphasized the roles and responsibilities of stakeholders, the importance of quality assurance
measures, and shared best practices and strategies adopted by C.K.T College. The seminar
provided a platform for fruitful discussion and learning, enabling participants to gain a deeper
understanding of autonomy's intricacies and its potential for institutional growth and
development. Dr. Narkhede's expertise and comprehensive presentation greatly enriched the
knowledge of attendees, guiding them towards effective implementation of autonomy initiatives

in the college. The IQAC extends its gratitude to Dr. Narkhede for his valuable contribution and
to all participants for their active engagement.

Asst. Prof, Sindhu Ramani
IQAC Coordinator

e B
Dr. B.RDeshpande

I/¢ Principal
I/c. PRINCIPAL
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